
 Michaelmas Term 2017 – Drama and Film Dates 
 
Day  and  date         Time      Activity               Year  group      Venue 
 
      
Friday 8 September 2017  12.15pm- U6 Playwriting performance  U6   SHSK Studio 
     1.15pm          Theatre 
 
Monday 11 September 2017 5.15pm- Abingdon Joint Senior Production 5-U6   Amey Theatre 
     7pm  1st Auditions 
 
Tuesday 12 September 2017 5.15pm- Abingdon Joint Senior Production 5-U6   Amey Theatre 
     7pm  Further 1st Auditions 
 
     5.15pm- 3rd Year Drama Production   3rd Year  Drama Studio 
     7pm  1st Auditions 
 
Wednesday 13 September 2017 5.15pm- Abingdon Joint Senior Production 5-U6   Amey Theatre 
     7pm  Second Auditions 
 

5.15pm- 3rd Year Drama Production   3rd Year  Drama Studio 
     7pm  Further 1st Auditions / Recalls 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Thursday 14 September 2017 11am-  Theatre trip to Jane Eyre   4th, 5th year   Birmingham Rep 
7pm  for GCSE drama students      Theatre 
 
4pm-5pm Lower School Joint Shakespeare  1st and 2nd years Drama Studio or CMR 

       Schools Festival Project,    & Fitzharrys 
1st Rehearsal     pupils 

 
Saturday 16 September 2017  All day  AFU Training Days    3,4,5,L6,U6  Location tbc  
Sunday 17 September 2017 
 
Monday 18 September 2017 5.15pm- Abingdon Joint Senior Production 5-U6   Amey Theatre 

7pm  Final Audition / First Rehearsal 
 
Tuesday 19 September 2017 5.15pm- 3rd Year Drama Production   3rd Year  Drama Studio 
     7pm  First Rehearsal 
 
Thursday 21 September 2017 1.15pm- Drama & Theatre students to  L6, U6 drama Watermill Theatre, 

5pm  The Picture of Dorian Gray   students  Newbury 
 
Saturday 23 September 2017 All day  AFU editing training day   3,4,5,6,U6  Drama Studio 
   
Friday 29 September 2017  10am-  Frantic Assembly Devising Workshop 5th year drama Amey Theatre 
     2.45pm Students 
 
Saturday 30 September 2017 7pm  Abingdon Film Unit    3rd-U6   Amey Theatre, Foyer 
       14th Annual Screening and presentation 
       of the Grigsby Awards 
 



Monday 2 October 2017  5.30pm- Drama and Theatre students to  L6, U6 drama SHSK Studio   
     7.15pm The Picture of Dorian Gray   students  Theatre 
 
Wednesday 4 October 2017 12.45pm- Company workshop,   1st and 2nd year Headington School 
     4.45pm Lower School Joint Shakespeare     Theatre 
       Schools Festival Project 
 
Thursday 5 October 2017  7pm-  3rd year drama students to NT Live  3rd year  Amey Theatre 
       Screening     drama students 
 
Saturday 7 October 2017  All day  AFU Tutorial Day    3,4,5,6,U6  Drama Studio 
 
Monday 9 October 2017  4.10pm Deadline for handing in   U6 Drama students Drama Office 
       Final Draft of Devised Portfolio 
 
Friday 3 November 2017  9am-5pm Visiting actor workshop   5th year  Drama Studio  
             Drama students 
 
Saturday 4 November 2017 All day  AFU Tutorial Day    3,4,5,L6,U6  Drama Studio 
 
Sunday 5 November 2017  2pm-6pm Joint Senior Drama Production  5-U6   SHSK and Amey  
       Rehearsals at Abingdon & SHSK     Theatre 
 
Monday 6 November 2017  9am  GCSE Drama Devised Technical  5th Year GCSE Drama Studio 

5pm  Rehearsals     students     
  

Tuesday 7 November 2017 5.15pm- GCSE Drama Devised Dress  5th Year GCSE Drama Studio 
     7.30pm Rehearsals / Performance 1  students 



Wednesday 8 November 2017 9am-  GCSE Drama Devised Exam  5th Year GCSE Drama Studio 
     1.30pm Performances    students 
 
     4.30pm- Drama students to The Tin Drum  L6 drama students Bristol Old Vic 
     c.11.30pm drama production       Theatre 
  
Friday 10 November 2017  12.30pm- Shakespeare Schools Festival   1st/2nd years  Headington School 
     5pm  partnership dress rehearsal  with Fitzharrys Theatre 
        

7pm-9.20pm Shakespeare Schools Festival   1st/2nd years   Headington School 
performance of Romeo and Juliet     Theatre 

 
Saturday 11 November 2017 All day  AFU Tutorial Day    3,4,5,L6,U6  Drama Studio 
 
Sunday 12 November 2017 2pm-6pm Joint senior production rehearsal  5-U6   Amey Theatre 

Abingdon 
 
Friday 24 November 2017  9am-1.10pm 1st and 2nd Year Production Technical 1st & 2nd Year  Amey Theatre 
       Rehearsal 
 
Sunday 26 November 2017 1pm-6pm Joint Senior Drama Production  5-U6   SHSK and Drama 
       Rehearsals at Abingdon & SHSK     Studio 
 
     2pm-6pm 3rd year drama production rehearsal 3rd year  Amey Theatre 
  
Monday 27 November 2017 9am-1.10pm 3rd Year Production Technical  3rd Year  Amey Theatre 
       Rehearsal 
 



Wednesday 29 November 2017 9am-12noon 1st, 2nd and 3rd Year Productions  1st, 2nd 3rd  Amey Theatre, 
       Dress Rehearsals 
 
 
Thursday 30 November 2017 7pm-9pm 1st, 2nd, 3rd Year Productions,  1st, 2nd, 3rd Year Amey Theatre, 
       First Performances       AT Foyer, A202 
 
Friday 1 December 2017  7pm-9pm 1st, 2nd, 3rd Year Productions,  1st, 2nd, 3rd Year Amey Theatre, 
       Second Performances      AT Foyer, A202 
 
Saturday 2 December 2017 All day  AFU Tutorial Day    3,4,5,L6,U6  Drama Studio 
 
Sunday 3 December 2017  12noon-6pm Joint senior production rehearsal  5-U6   SHSK 
       St Helen’s 
 

2pm-6pm Joint senior production rehearsal  5-U6   Amey Theatre 
 
Monday 4 December 2017  All day  Deadline for handing in   5th year  In class 
       first drafts of 5th year drama portfolio students 
 
Sunday 10 December 2017 2pm-6pm Joint senior production rehearsal  5-U6   Amey Theatre 
 
 
 
 


